currencies. As a consequence, the Group is exposed to foreign currency exchange risk due to the changes in exchange rates

used for converting assets and liabilities into TL. Foreign exchange risk arises from future trade operations and the

differences between assets and liabilities .

ANADOLU IS UZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.  Page No: 44

NOTES TO THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 27 – NATURE AND LEVEL OF RİSKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  (cont’d)

(d) Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

Statement of Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

30 June 2018

  Profit / Loss

Appreciation of

Foreign Currency

Depreciation of

Foreign Currency

In Case of US Dollar Increases in 10% against TL

1 - US Dollar Net Asset / (Liability) 1,829,342 (1,829,342)

2-  US Dollar Hedges (-) - -

3- Net Effect of US Dollar (1+2) 1,829,342 (1,829,342)

In Case of Euro Increases in 10% against TL

4 - Euro Net Asset / (Liability) (30,385,236) 30,385,236

5 - Euro Hedges (-) - -

6- Net Effect of Euro (4+5) (30,385,236) 30,385,236

In Case of Other Exchange Rates Increases in 10% against TL

7- Other Exchange Rates Net Asset / (Liability) (12,179,485) 12,179,485

8- Other Exchange Rates Hedges (-) - -

9- Net Effect of Other Exchange Rates (7+8) (12,179,485) 12,179,485

TOTAL (3+6+9) (40,735,379) 40,735,379

Statement of Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

30 June 2017

  Profit / Loss

Appreciation of

Foreign Currency

Appreciation of

Foreign Currency

In Case of US Dollar Increases in 10% against TL

1 - US Dollar Net Asset / (Liability) 1,954,182 (1,954,182)

2-  US Dollar Hedges (-) - -

3- Net Effect of US Dollar (1 +2) 1,954,182 (1,954,182)

In Case of Euro Increases in 10% against TL

4 - Euro Net Asset / (Liability) (30,026,594) 30,026,594

5 - Euro Hedges (-) - -

6- Net Effect of Euro (4+5) (30,026,594) 30,026,594

In Case of Other Exchange Rates Increases in 10% against TL

7- Other Exchange Rates Net Asset / (Liability) (8,111,042) 8,111,042

8- Other Exchange Rates Hedges (-) - -

9- Net Effect of Other Exchange Rates (7+8) (8,111,042) 8,111,042

TOTAL (3+6+9) (36,183,454) 36,183,454

ANADOLU IS UZU OTOMOTİV SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.   Page No: 45

NOTES TO THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018